

### Lexington County School District Two

### **AMENDMENT #1**

Date of Amendment: February 27, 2018

LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TWO PROCUREMENT SERVICES 715 NINTH STREET WEST COLUMBIA, SC 29169

**PRINTED NAME:** 

Procurement Official	William A. Shealy
	Director of Procurement
Phone	(803) 739-4057
E-Mail Address	tshealy@lex2.org

DATE SIGNED

## AMENDED SOLICITATION # 18-011-B

# INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)

DESCRIPTION	Florescent Light LED Upgrade	
AWARD &	The award, this solicitation and any amendments may be posted at the following web a	ddress:
AMENDMENTS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
THVILLIUDIVILLIUD	intps://viupp.vendorregistry.com/blus/view/blusbist.buyeriu=755u22uu 0c01 4075 0	<u>340 0//410110201</u>
	NAME OF OFFEROR:	
	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	
	TITLE	

SEE AMENDMENTS TO SOLICITATION ON PAGE 2

AMENDMENTS TO SOLICITATION (JAN 2004): (a) The Solicitation may be amended at any time prior to opening. All actual and prospective Offerors should monitor the following web site for the issuance of Amendments: <a href="www.lex2.org">www.lex2.org</a> (b) Offerors shall acknowledge receipt of any amendment to this solicitation (1) by signing and returning the amendment, (2) by identifying the amendment number and date in the space provided for this purpose on Page Two of the original solicitation, (3) by letter, or (4) by submitting a bid that indicates in some way that the bidder received the amendment. (c) If this solicitation is amended, then all terms and conditions which are not modified remain unchanged.

#### QUESTIONS FROM OFFERORS - AMENDMENT (JUN 2017)

The solicitation is amended as provided herein. Information or changes resulting from questions will be shown in a question-and-answer format. Questions received have been reprinted below. The "District's response" should be read without reference to the questions. The questions are included solely to provide a cross-reference to the potential offeror that submitted the question. Questions do not form a part of the contract; the "District's response" does. Any restatement of part or all of an existing provision of the solicitation in an answer does not modify the original provision.

#### THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHALL BE INCORPORATED AS PART OF THIS SOLICITATION:

#### THE OPENING DATE REMAINS THE SAME!

#### **SPECIFICATION REVISION:**

The minimum Lumens was changed from 2200 to 1800, see below for revision:

The LED replacement bulbs will be DLC and UL approved, Type A and B, 120-277 volt, double ended wiring, 5 year warranty, 5000 Kelvin color temperature, frosted, 18 watts and 1800 Lumens minimum.

AWARD: Will be based on the Total Per Bulb Replacement cost.

#### **QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:**

- Q. Is this bid *only* for Saluda River Elementary School (SRES) (1338 bulbs) or is this bid for SRES as well as the schools referenced on lines 1-12 on page 11 of the IFB
- R. The bid is for the District-Wide retrofit which includes all the listed locations.
- Q. Is there a break down of how many existing 4'tubes, 8' tubers and 2' U bends are *existing?* Per school, is this bid is to encompass all of the schools mentioned on lines 1-12 of page 11 of the IFB.
- R. No, the District is seeking unit pricing. Again, the bid includes all locations.
- Q. Will the associated labor on these projects be required to comply with the Davis Bacon wage rates?
- R. No.

- Q. Will the district provide line item bid forms to address items that can't be accounted for in the project bid such as replacement of broken/missing diffusers and unusable sockets/tombstones
- R. Yes, See the REVISED BIDDING SCHEDULE.

### YOU MUST RETURN THE REVISED BIDDING SCHEDULE!

#### SOLICITATION #18-011-B FLORESCENT LIGHT LED UPGRADE

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Per Bulb Replacement	25,000	Each	\$	\$

Provide a **per bulb price** for this project. The count is as follows: One 4ft florescent bulb replaced with a 4ft LED is counted as one bulb. One 8ft bulb replaced with two 4ft LED bulbs is counted as two bulbs. One 2ft u bend bulb replaced with a 2ft u bend LED is counted as two bulbs. One 2ft u bend bulb replaced with two 2ft LED bulbs is counted as two bulbs.

<u>Unit price is for a Turnkey job.</u> Unit price is all inclusive. **Award will be based on the Per Bulb Replacement total cost above.** 

Contract shall have a term of twelve (12 months). Work may begin with receipt of District Notice to Proceed and/or a Purchase Order.

Unit price is fixed for the contract term.

#### QUANTITY IS ESTIMATED.

Provide unit pricing for the following items that may need replacement:

ITEM	EACH
Replacement of a broken lense cover	\$
Replacement of missing diffusers	\$
Replacement of unusable sockets/tombstones	\$

**Bid Bond is required. See, BID BOND** (JAN 2006): Your offer must include either a bid bond issued by a surety or sureties licensed in South Carolina or a certified check. The amount of surety shall be five per cent (5%) of the total bid amount. This bid bond penalty may be expressed in terms of a percentage of the bid price or may be expressed in dollars and cents. If a certified check is submitted in lieu of a bid bond, it must be made payable to the District.

**Performance and Payment Bonds**, each in the amount equal to 100% of the contract price, shall be required of the successful bidder.

Bond amounts are based on the TOTAL COST of the per bulb replacement.

|--|

### **ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME!**

# **END OF AMENDMENT #1**